
New Orleans (12-15,10-8 Southland) -vs- UIW (10-17,5-13 Southland)
02/16/26 at McDermott Center, San Antonio, TX

 
 

 
 
New Orleans 78

UIW 64

Date: 02/16/26
Time: 6:30 PM
Attendance: 168
Site: McDermott Center, San Antonio, TX
Referees: Ross Cullins, Michael Wallace, Shaun Seales

Score By Period 1 2 Total
New Orleans 39 39 78
UIW 28 36 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Benson,Coleton * 38 5-11 3-5 5-5 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 18
05 Buckley,Jakevion * 32 6-10 3-5 1-2 1-0 1 3 4 2 0 4 16
06 Cope,Tavaj * 24 4-7 0-0 4-5 0-3 3 3 2 1 0 1 12
09 Abass,Churchill * 21 4-4 0-0 2-5 0-5 5 3 0 1 1 1 10
23 Thomas,MJ * 14 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 2 0 1 0 5
25 Boudouma,Enzo 27 0-4 0-3 6-8 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 1 6
99 Pagonis,Panagiotis 18 1-4 0-2 2-4 3-3 6 2 2 1 0 0 4
21 Osby,Kedrick 14 1-3 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
00 Miller,Hercy 6 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 Chretien II,Jamal 4 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
03 Coquia,Irish 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-55 6-21 24-34 14-24 38 18 11 7 2 7 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-28   35.71% 4-13   30.77% 15-21   71.43%
Second Half 14-27   51.85% 2-8   25.00% 9-13   69.23%
Total 24-55   43.6% 6-21   28.6% 24-34   70.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Bailey,Davion * 34 4-14 2-8 9-10 0-4 4 3 3 2 2 2 19
02 Staveskie,Tahj * 39 5-15 4-11 2-2 1-3 4 2 5 3 0 0 16
07 Pyke,Jordan * 10 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
21 Rowe,Lewis * 25 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 0 2
08 Glover,Marcus * 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 2
10 Woods,Harold 23 3-9 0-2 2-3 1-4 5 3 0 3 0 1 8
09 Tomic,Mihael 14 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
00 Mann,Esteban 11 2-3 0-0 0-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
03 Bettis,Love 23 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 3
06 Reede,Harrison 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
99 Drummond,Amani 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-5 10 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-55 7-24 17-25 13-25 38 18 14 11 2 3 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28   32.14% 2-10   20.00% 8-14   57.14%
Second Half 11-27   40.74% 5-14   35.71% 9-11   81.82%
Total 20-55   36.4% 7-24   29.2% 17-25   68.0%

Technical Fouls: (2) TEAM Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: New Orleans Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UIW
19:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PYKE,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,DAVION
TURNOVER  by COPE,TAVAJ 19:31

19:10 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,LEWIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GLOVER,MARCUS

19:07 TURNOVER  by GLOVER,MARCUS
STEAL  by ABASS,CHURCHILL 19:07
GOOD 3PTR by BENSON,COLETON 18:52 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by COPE,TAVAJ --

18:20 MISS 3PTR by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
-- REBOUND OFF by GLOVER,MARCUS

18:14 3-4 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by GLOVER,MARCUS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION(in the paint) 17:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,MARCUS
FOUL  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION 17:46

17:46 SUB OUT by GLOVER,MARCUS
17:46 SUB IN by WOODS,HAROLD

SUB OUT by ABASS,CHURCHILL 17:46
SUB IN by BOUDOUMA,ENZO 17:46

17:40 TURNOVER  by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
STEAL  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION 17:40
GOOD 3PTR by BENSON,COLETON(fastbreak) 17:34 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MJ --

17:11 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,HAROLD
REBOUND DEF by BOUDOUMA,ENZO --

17:00 FOUL  by WOODS,HAROLD
GOOD FT by THOMAS,MJ 17:00 7-4 V 3

17:00 SUB OUT by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
17:00 SUB IN by BETTIS,LOVE

MISS FT by THOMAS,MJ 17:00
-- REBOUND DEF by PYKE,JORDAN

16:46 TURNOVER  by WOODS,HAROLD
STEAL  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION 16:46
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:41 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION --

16:27 TURNOVER  by ROWE,LEWIS
STEAL  by BOUDOUMA,ENZO 16:27
MISS 3PTR by BOUDOUMA,ENZO 16:22

-- REBOUND DEF by PYKE,JORDAN
16:05 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,LEWIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,HAROLD
FOUL  by COPE,TAVAJ 15:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54

15:54 SUB OUT by ROWE,LEWIS
15:54 SUB IN by TOMIC,MIHAEL

SUB OUT by COPE,TAVAJ 15:54
SUB IN by OSBY,KEDRICK 15:54

15:54 9-5 V 4 GOOD FT by PYKE,JORDAN
15:54 SUB OUT by BAILEY,DAVION
15:54 SUB IN by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
15:54 MISS FT by PYKE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MJ --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,MJ(in the paint) 15:25
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MJ --
GOOD TIPIN by THOMAS,MJ(in the paint) 15:23 11-5 V 6

15:06 11-7 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BETTIS,LOVE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,MJ(in the paint) 14:47

-- REBOUND DEF by STAVESKIE,TAHJ



14:40 11-9 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,HAROLD(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

FOUL  by OSBY,KEDRICK 14:40
14:40 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by WOODS,HAROLD(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION 14:12 14-10 V 4
13:50 MISS LAYUP by BETTIS,LOVE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by THOMAS,MJ 13:50
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:40 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,HAROLD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MJ --
MISS 3PTR by BENSON,COLETON 13:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMIC,MIHAEL
13:12 MISS LAYUP by STAVESKIE,TAHJ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:10 SUB OUT by BETTIS,LOVE
13:10 SUB IN by BAILEY,DAVION

SUB OUT by OSBY,KEDRICK 13:10
SUB IN by COPE,TAVAJ 13:10

13:10 SUB OUT by PYKE,JORDAN
13:10 SUB IN by GLOVER,MARCUS

SUB OUT by THOMAS,MJ 13:10
SUB IN by ABASS,CHURCHILL 13:10

12:56 TURNOVER  by WOODS,HAROLD
STEAL  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION 12:56
GOOD LAYUP by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:52 16-10 V 6

12:24 TURNOVER  by WOODS,HAROLD
STEAL  by COPE,TAVAJ 12:24
GOOD 3PTR by BENSON,COLETON(fastbreak) 12:20 19-10 V 9
ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:18

12:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:18 SUB OUT by BAILEY,DAVION
12:18 SUB OUT by WOODS,HAROLD
12:18 SUB IN by PYKE,JORDAN
12:18 SUB IN by DRUMMOND,AMANI

SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION 12:18
SUB IN by MILLER,HERCY 12:18

12:03 19-12 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by TOMIC,MIHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PYKE,JORDAN

FOUL  by ABASS,CHURCHILL 11:50
TURNOVER  by ABASS,CHURCHILL 11:50

11:35 MISS JUMPER by PYKE,JORDAN
BLOCK  by ABASS,CHURCHILL 11:35

-- REBOUND OFF by DRUMMOND,AMANI
11:22 TURNOVER  by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,HERCY 11:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ABASS,CHURCHILL(in the paint) 11:00 21-12 V 9
ASSIST  by MILLER,HERCY --

11:00 FOUL  by TOMIC,MIHAEL
11:00 SUB OUT by DRUMMOND,AMANI
11:00 SUB IN by BETTIS,LOVE

MISS FT by ABASS,CHURCHILL 11:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:59 SUB OUT by TOMIC,MIHAEL
10:59 SUB IN by ROWE,LEWIS

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,HERCY(in the paint) 10:46 23-12 V 11
10:24 23-15 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

-- ASSIST  by BETTIS,LOVE
09:55 FOUL  by BETTIS,LOVE

GOOD FT by BOUDOUMA,ENZO 09:55 24-15 V 9
SUB OUT by MILLER,HERCY 09:55



SUB IN by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION 09:55
SUB OUT by BENSON,COLETON 09:55
SUB IN by CHRETIEN II,JAMAL 09:55
GOOD FT by BOUDOUMA,ENZO 09:55 25-15 V 10

09:26 MISS JUMPER by PYKE,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by COPE,TAVAJ(in the paint) 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:58 SUB OUT by PYKE,JORDAN
08:58 SUB IN by BAILEY,DAVION
08:58 FOUL TECH by TEAM
08:58 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD FT by CHRETIEN II,JAMAL 08:58 26-15 V 11
GOOD FT by CHRETIEN II,JAMAL 08:58 27-15 V 12

08:41 MISS 3PTR by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
REBOUND DEF by ABASS,CHURCHILL --

08:11 FOUL  by GLOVER,MARCUS
GOOD FT by COPE,TAVAJ 08:11 28-15 V 13
GOOD FT by COPE,TAVAJ 08:11 29-15 V 14
FOUL  by COPE,TAVAJ 07:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59

07:59 SUB OUT by GLOVER,MARCUS
07:59 SUB OUT by ROWE,LEWIS
07:59 SUB IN by TOMIC,MIHAEL
07:59 SUB IN by WOODS,HAROLD

SUB OUT by COPE,TAVAJ 07:59
SUB IN by BENSON,COLETON 07:59

07:49 29-18 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
-- ASSIST  by TOMIC,MIHAEL

MISS 3PTR by CHRETIEN II,JAMAL 07:29
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by CHRETIEN II,JAMAL 07:06
07:06 29-19 V 10 GOOD FT by BETTIS,LOVE
07:06 MISS FT by BETTIS,LOVE

REBOUND DEF by ABASS,CHURCHILL --
TURNOVER  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION 06:45
SUB OUT by ABASS,CHURCHILL 06:45
SUB IN by THOMAS,MJ 06:45

06:21 29-21 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,HAROLD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,DAVION

MISS 3PTR by CHRETIEN II,JAMAL 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,HAROLD

SUB OUT by CHRETIEN II,JAMAL 05:52
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MJ 05:52
SUB IN by ABASS,CHURCHILL 05:52
SUB IN by OSBY,KEDRICK 05:52

05:47 29-23 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,DAVION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

TURNOVER  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION 05:27
05:27 STEAL  by BAILEY,DAVION

FOUL  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION 05:24
SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION 05:24
SUB IN by MILLER,HERCY 05:24

05:24 29-24 V 5 GOOD FT by BAILEY,DAVION(fastbreak)
05:24 29-25 V 4 GOOD FT by BAILEY,DAVION(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by BENSON,COLETON 04:59
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,HERCY --
MISS TIPIN by MILLER,HERCY(in the paint) 04:54

04:54 BLOCK  by BAILEY,DAVION
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:47 FOUL  by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
GOOD FT by ABASS,CHURCHILL 04:47 30-25 V 5



MISS FT by ABASS,CHURCHILL 04:47
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,HAROLD

FOUL  by ABASS,CHURCHILL 04:35
04:35 MISS FT by WOODS,HAROLD

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by ABASS,CHURCHILL 04:35
SUB IN by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS 04:35

04:35 30-26 V 4 GOOD FT by WOODS,HAROLD
MISS LAYUP by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS(in the paint) 04:21
REBOUND OFF by BOUDOUMA,ENZO --
TURNOVER  by BOUDOUMA,ENZO 04:17

04:17 STEAL  by BAILEY,DAVION
04:11 MISS JUMPER by BETTIS,LOVE

REBOUND DEF by OSBY,KEDRICK --
MISS 3PTR by BOUDOUMA,ENZO 03:52
REBOUND OFF by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS --
GOOD TIPIN by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS(in the paint) 03:48 32-26 V 6

03:29 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,HAROLD
-- REBOUND OFF by TOMIC,MIHAEL

03:24 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,DAVION
REBOUND DEF by BENSON,COLETON --

03:12 FOUL  by BAILEY,DAVION
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:12

03:12 SUB OUT by TOMIC,MIHAEL
03:12 SUB OUT by WOODS,HAROLD
03:12 SUB IN by MANN,ESTEBAN
03:12 SUB IN by GLOVER,MARCUS
03:12 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by BENSON,COLETON 03:12 33-26 V 7
GOOD FT by BENSON,COLETON 03:12 34-26 V 8
GOOD FT by BENSON,COLETON 03:12 35-26 V 9
GOOD FT by BENSON,COLETON 03:12 36-26 V 10

02:50 MISS 3PTR by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
-- REBOUND OFF by GLOVER,MARCUS

FOUL  by BOUDOUMA,ENZO 02:44
02:44 MISS FT by BAILEY,DAVION

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:44 36-27 V 9 GOOD FT by BAILEY,DAVION
02:44 36-28 V 8 GOOD FT by BAILEY,DAVION

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,HERCY(in the paint) 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MANN,ESTEBAN

02:24 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION
REBOUND DEF by OSBY,KEDRICK --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,HERCY 02:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:04 FOUL  by GLOVER,MARCUS
02:04 SUB OUT by GLOVER,MARCUS
02:04 SUB IN by ROWE,LEWIS

GOOD FT by BOUDOUMA,ENZO 02:04 37-28 V 9
SUB OUT by MILLER,HERCY 02:04
SUB IN by COQUIA,IRISH 02:04
MISS FT by BOUDOUMA,ENZO 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS 02:04

02:04 MISS FT by MANN,ESTEBAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:04 MISS FT by MANN,ESTEBAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:35 MISS LAYUP by MANN,ESTEBAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:34 FOUL  by ROWE,LEWIS
MISS FT by BOUDOUMA,ENZO(fastbreak) 01:34



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:34 SUB OUT by MANN,ESTEBAN
01:34 SUB OUT by ROWE,LEWIS
01:34 SUB IN by TOMIC,MIHAEL
01:34 SUB IN by WOODS,HAROLD

GOOD FT by BOUDOUMA,ENZO(fastbreak) 01:34 38-28 V 10
01:16 MISS 3PTR by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

REBOUND DEF by BENSON,COLETON --
MISS 3PTR by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DAVION
00:40 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,DAVION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOUDOUMA,ENZO --
MISS JUMPER by BENSON,COLETON 00:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:07 FOUL  by BETTIS,LOVE
GOOD FT by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS 00:07 39-28 V 11
MISS FT by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS 00:07
REBOUND OFF by BOUDOUMA,ENZO --
MISS 3PTR by COQUIA,IRISH 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DAVION
00:00 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: New Orleans Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UIW
20:00 SUB OUT by TOMIC,MIHAEL
20:00 SUB IN by ROWE,LEWIS

SUB OUT by COQUIA,IRISH 20:00
SUB OUT by OSBY,KEDRICK 20:00
SUB OUT by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS 20:00
SUB IN by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION 20:00
SUB IN by COPE,TAVAJ 20:00
SUB IN by ABASS,CHURCHILL 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by COPE,TAVAJ(in the paint) 19:41 41-28 V 13

19:11 41-31 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION
-- ASSIST  by ROWE,LEWIS

18:50 FOUL  by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
GOOD FT by COPE,TAVAJ 18:50 42-31 V 11
GOOD FT by COPE,TAVAJ 18:50 43-31 V 12

18:26 43-34 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION
GOOD JUMPER by COPE,TAVAJ(in the paint) 18:00 45-34 V 11

17:38 MISS LAYUP by WOODS,HAROLD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COPE,TAVAJ --
MISS JUMPER by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION(in the paint) 17:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,HAROLD
17:05 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION

REBOUND DEF by ABASS,CHURCHILL --
MISS LAYUP by BOUDOUMA,ENZO(in the paint) 16:45

16:45 BLOCK  by BAILEY,DAVION
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DAVION

16:39 45-36 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,HAROLD(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BETTIS,LOVE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:37
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:37

16:37 SUB OUT by BETTIS,LOVE
16:37 SUB OUT by WOODS,HAROLD
16:37 SUB OUT by ROWE,LEWIS
16:37 SUB IN by MANN,ESTEBAN
16:37 SUB IN by REEDE,HARRISON
16:37 SUB IN by TOMIC,MIHAEL



SUB OUT by COPE,TAVAJ 16:37
SUB IN by OSBY,KEDRICK 16:37
MISS JUMPER by BENSON,COLETON 16:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:57 45-39 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by REEDE,HARRISON

-- ASSIST  by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
15:33 FOUL  by MANN,ESTEBAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:33
GOOD FT by BOUDOUMA,ENZO 15:33 46-39 V 7
GOOD FT by BOUDOUMA,ENZO 15:33 47-39 V 8

15:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:06 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,DAVION

REBOUND DEF by BOUDOUMA,ENZO --
14:58 FOUL  by BAILEY,DAVION
14:58 SUB OUT by TOMIC,MIHAEL
14:58 SUB IN by ROWE,LEWIS

MISS 3PTR by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION 14:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ABASS,CHURCHILL 14:32
SUB IN by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS 14:32
FOUL  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION 14:23

14:17 47-41 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,DAVION
MISS 3PTR by BENSON,COLETON 13:53
REBOUND OFF by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION --

13:49 SUB OUT by MANN,ESTEBAN
13:49 SUB IN by WOODS,HAROLD

MISS 3PTR by BOUDOUMA,ENZO 13:47
-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,LEWIS

13:40 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,DAVION
MISS LAYUP by BENSON,COLETON(in the paint) 13:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,HAROLD
13:00 MISS LAYUP by WOODS,HAROLD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOUDOUMA,ENZO --
MISS 3PTR by OSBY,KEDRICK 12:43

-- REBOUND DEF by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
12:23 MISS LAYUP by STAVESKIE,TAHJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS --
GOOD JUMPER by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:16 49-41 V 8

11:56 TURNOVER  by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
STEAL  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION 11:56
MISS LAYUP by OSBY,KEDRICK(in the paint) 11:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,LEWIS
11:42 49-44 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by STAVESKIE,TAHJ(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,DAVION
MISS 3PTR by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS 11:19
REBOUND OFF by OSBY,KEDRICK --
GOOD TIPIN by OSBY,KEDRICK(in the paint) 11:19 51-44 V 7

11:19 FOUL  by BAILEY,DAVION
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:19

11:19 SUB OUT by ROWE,LEWIS
11:19 SUB IN by TOMIC,MIHAEL

SUB OUT by BOUDOUMA,ENZO 11:19
SUB IN by ABASS,CHURCHILL 11:19
GOOD FT by OSBY,KEDRICK 11:19 52-44 V 8
SUB OUT by OSBY,KEDRICK 11:19
SUB IN by COPE,TAVAJ 11:19

11:06 MISS 3PTR by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
REBOUND DEF by BENSON,COLETON --
GOOD DUNK by ABASS,CHURCHILL(in the paint) 10:41 54-44 V 10
ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION --

10:20 54-46 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by STAVESKIE,TAHJ(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by ABASS,CHURCHILL(in the paint) 10:02 56-46 V 10



ASSIST  by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS --
FOUL  by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS 09:43

09:43 56-47 V 9 GOOD FT by TOMIC,MIHAEL
SUB OUT by ABASS,CHURCHILL 09:43
SUB IN by THOMAS,MJ 09:43

09:43 56-48 V 8 GOOD FT by TOMIC,MIHAEL
09:43 SUB OUT by TOMIC,MIHAEL
09:43 SUB IN by ROWE,LEWIS
09:20 FOUL  by WOODS,HAROLD

GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION 09:20 57-48 V 9
MISS FT by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DAVION
FOUL  by THOMAS,MJ 08:56
FOUL  by COPE,TAVAJ 08:50

08:50 57-49 V 8 GOOD FT by BAILEY,DAVION
08:50 57-50 V 7 GOOD FT by BAILEY,DAVION

GOOD JUMPER by BENSON,COLETON 08:20 59-50 V 9
08:20 FOUL  by REEDE,HARRISON

GOOD FT by BENSON,COLETON 08:20 60-50 V 10
08:01 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,DAVION

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00
08:00 SUB OUT by REEDE,HARRISON
08:00 SUB IN by BETTIS,LOVE

MISS LAYUP by COPE,TAVAJ(in the paint) 07:42
REBOUND OFF by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS --

07:42 FOUL  by WOODS,HAROLD
GOOD FT by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS 07:42 61-50 V 11
MISS FT by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
07:27 MISS 3PTR by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

REBOUND DEF by COPE,TAVAJ --
GOOD 3PTR by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION 06:54 64-50 V 14
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MJ --

06:22 MISS LAYUP by WOODS,HAROLD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS --
TURNOVER  by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS 06:18

06:18 STEAL  by WOODS,HAROLD
06:09 MISS 3PTR by BETTIS,LOVE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by THOMAS,MJ 06:06

06:06 SUB OUT by WOODS,HAROLD
06:06 SUB IN by MANN,ESTEBAN

FOUL  by BENSON,COLETON 06:01
06:01 64-51 V 13 GOOD FT by BAILEY,DAVION
06:01 64-52 V 12 GOOD FT by BAILEY,DAVION
06:01 64-53 V 11 GOOD FT by BAILEY,DAVION

GOOD JUMPER by BENSON,COLETON 05:40 66-53 V 13
ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION --

05:18 66-55 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by MANN,ESTEBAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:05
MISS 3PTR by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:25 66-58 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

GOOD JUMPER by COPE,TAVAJ 03:58 68-58 V 10
03:42 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39

03:39 SUB OUT by BETTIS,LOVE
03:39 SUB IN by REEDE,HARRISON
03:33 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,DAVION(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MANN,ESTEBAN



FOUL  by THOMAS,MJ 03:30
03:30 MISS FT by MANN,ESTEBAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MJ 03:30
SUB IN by ABASS,CHURCHILL 03:30

03:30 MISS FT by MANN,ESTEBAN
REBOUND DEF by ABASS,CHURCHILL --
GOOD JUMPER by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION 03:06 70-58 V 12

02:41 70-60 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MANN,ESTEBAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROWE,LEWIS

MISS LAYUP by COPE,TAVAJ(in the paint) 02:28
REBOUND OFF by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS --
GOOD 3PTR by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION 02:13 73-60 V 13
FOUL  by ABASS,CHURCHILL 02:01

02:01 73-61 V 12 GOOD FT by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
02:01 73-62 V 11 GOOD FT by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

GOOD LAYUP by COPE,TAVAJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:54 75-62 V 13
ASSIST  by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS --

01:34 75-64 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,LEWIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

01:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD DUNK by ABASS,CHURCHILL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:26 77-64 V 13
ASSIST  by COPE,TAVAJ --

01:07 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION
-- REBOUND OFF by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

01:04 MISS 3PTR by REEDE,HARRISON
REBOUND DEF by COPE,TAVAJ --

00:57 FOUL  by ROWE,LEWIS
MISS FT by COPE,TAVAJ(fastbreak) 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,LEWIS
00:52 MISS 3PTR by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:49 FOUL  by MANN,ESTEBAN

GOOD FT by ABASS,CHURCHILL 00:49 78-64 V 14
MISS FT by ABASS,CHURCHILL 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,LEWIS
00:45 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION

REBOUND DEF by ABASS,CHURCHILL --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:11

00:07 MISS LAYUP by STAVESKIE,TAHJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS --


